Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 175 of 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Simpson, Conover, Dickinson, Frasier, Merlino, Sokol, Vanselow, Wood and MacDonald

AMENDING RESOLUTION 616 OF 2015 TO UPDATE AGREEMENT WITH CARE ENVIRONMENTAL CORP. FOR HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE COLLECTION (WC 68-15) TO STATE COST BASIS AND TOTAL AGGREGATE AMOUNT

WHEREAS, the County entered into an agreement with Care Environmental Corp. for Household Hazardous Waste Collection (WC 68-15) as authorized by Resolution No. 616 of 2015, and

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of Public Works is requesting Resolution No. 616 of 2015 be amended to state costs will be based on labor and unit costs associated with collection of Household Hazardous Waste Materials (WC 68-15) with aggregate costs up to Fifty Thousand Dollars (\$50,000) and final costs to be determined by actual collections after the events are held, and

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 616 of 2015 indicated funds for the aforementioned contract would be paid from Budget Code A.1620 470, Buildings-Contract, and it was subsequently determined the correct account for the funding of this contract would be from Budget Code A.1628 470, Waste Management Containment, Contract, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 616 of 2015 be, and hereby is, amended to be consistent with the terms and provisions set forth in the preambles of this resolution, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to update the agreement with Care Environmental Corp. to be consistent with the terms and provisions set forth in the preambles of this resolution, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the aforementioned amendments, Resolution No. 616 of 2015 shall remain in full force and effect.